

Amend CSSB 1511 (committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in proposed Section 21.045(d), Education Code (page 1, line 61), immediately following the underlined semicolon, insert "and".

(2) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in proposed Section 21.045(d), Education Code (page 1, line 62), between "(3)" and "has", insert the following:

either:

(A)

(3) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in proposed Section 21.045(d), Education Code (page 2, line 1), strike "and" and substitute "or".

(4) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in proposed Section 21.045(d), Education Code (page 2, line 2), strike "(4)" and substitute "(B)".

(5) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in proposed Section 21.008(a), Education Code (page 2, line 33), strike "Not" and substitute "Subject to Subsection (d), not".

(6) In SECTION 4 of the bill (page 2, lines 56-58), strike proposed Section 21.008(d), Education Code, and substitute the following:

(d) The commissioner shall seek from private sources the funding necessary to pay the costs for the creation, implementation, and analysis of the statewide survey described by Subsection (c). If the commissioner does not acquire the necessary funding to pay the costs of the survey, the agency may not, for the applicable year, prepare, publish, or submit the report described by this section.